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Faculty Senate Election Itinerary B.E. 2566 (2023) 
(For resignation and retirement) 

 
Date, Time, and Venue Activities Notes 

Mon. Oct 2, B.E. 2566 (2023) 
15.00 – 16.00 hours 

Meeting of the committee for the consideration of 
criteria  

(For the draft elections announcement) 

Chaired by the University’s 
President Via Zoom platform 

(Article 14) 
Wed. Oct 4, B.E. 2566 (2023) Announcement of the elections   
Thurs. Oct 5, B.E. 2566 (2023) Memorandum to all faculties notifying the list of                 

sub-committee members and names of respective 
faculty members 

Each Sub-committee examines             
the qualifications of                         

faculty members 
Mon. Oct 9, B.E. 2566 (2023) Last day for receiving information from faculties  

Wed. Oct 11, B.E. 2566 (2023) Issuance of the order for the appointment of                     
the sub-committee and the announcement of list of 

eligible voters 
*Information sent to faculties with an invitation for               
a meeting with the committee and sub-committee 

(Article 14 of the Regulation) 

Thurs. Oct 12, B.E. 2566 (2023) Submission of objection and adjudication of objection  
Mon. Oct 16, B.E. 2566 (2023) Announcement of eligible voters 

(for objection and amendment cases only) 
 

Fri. Oct 20, B.E. 2566 (2023) 
13.30-14.30 hours 

Meeting of the committee and  
sub-committee 

(Detailing the announcement of the elections) 

Chaired by the University’s 
President Via Zoom platform  

Tues. Oct 24, B.E. 2566 (2023) –  
Fri. Oct 27, B.E. 2566 (2023) 

 

Applications or nomination of candidates via  
https://senate-election.it.chula.ac.th 

1. Applicants/nominated applicants 
must be the eligible voters 

(Article 11) 
2.  Fill out an application form 
and upload files/ photos via                     

the website 
Mon. Oct 30, B.E. 2566 (2023) Announcement of eligible candidates Via website 
Tues. Oct 31, B.E. 2566 (2023) Submission of objection/ adjudications of objection Via website 
Wed. Nov 1, B.E. 2566 (2023)  Announcement of eligible candidates 

(for objection and amendment cases only) 
Via website 

 
Thurs. Nov 2, B.E. 2566 (2023)  

08.30 – 15.00 hours 
Voting via 

https://senate-election.it.chula.ac.th 
Secret ballot 
(Article 12) 

Fri. Nov 3, B.E. 2566 (2023) Announcement of the results via 
https://senate-election.it.chula.ac.th 

Via website  
(Article 15) 

Mon. Nov 6, B.E. 2566 (2023) Submission of objection/ adjudications of objection  
(as of October 2, B.E. 2566 (2023))  

Notes:  (Regulation no.  11 )  Eligible voters and qualified candidates in the elections must be a full- time 
faculty member of the university as of Saturday, March 11, B.E. 2566 (2023) ( for resignation 120 days 
retrospective from the membership expiration on Saturday, July 8, B.E. 2566 (2023)) and as of Saturday, 
June 3, B.E. 2566 (2023) ( for retirement 120 days retrospective from the membership expiration on 
Saturday, September 30, B.E. 2566 (2023)). They must remain a full-time faculty member on the election 
day Thursday, November 2, B.E. 2566 (2023) and must not be subject to any ongoing disciplinary 
proceedings or have been acquitted for more than one year before the deadline of candidates’ application                                    
(prior Wednesday, October 26, B.E. 2565 (2023)).  

https://senate-election.it.chula.ac.th/

